Disadvantaged Communities

Senior Home Repairs

Small Business & Non-profit
Assistance

Childcare Facility

City of Raytown

Jerusalem Farm

NorthWest Communities Development Corporation
Truman Heritage Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

City of Kansas City, MO
Community Capital Fund
Prospect Business Associate

Improvements/Capacity Building Consuming Fire Ministries

Community Space & Parks
Improvements

Outside Agency

Housing Stock Stabilization

Density Housing

Veteran Housing

Grandview C4 School District
Kansas City Autism Training Center
Kansas City Public Schools

Mattie Rhodes Center

United Inner City Services

City of Grain Valley

City of Independence - Municipal Services Dept

City of Independence Health & Animal Services Department
City of Oak Grove

City of Raytown

Englewood Arts

Heartland Overlook Preserve

Hickman Mills C-1 School District

Hispanic Economic Develpoment Corporation

Indian Mound Neighborhood Association

Kansas City Parks and Recreation

Mattie Rhodes Center

Metropolitan Organization to Counter Sexual Assault (MOCSA)
National WWI Museum and Memorial

Redemptorist Social Services Center

Starlight Theatre Association of Kansas City, Inc.

The Children's Mercy Hospital

The Salvation Army

Adhoc Against Crime (moved from community)
Calvary Community Outreach Network (moved from community)
City of Grandview (moved from crime prevention)
Community Assistance Council

Downtown Kansas City Civic Ventures

Englewood Arts

Full Employment Council Inc.

Jackson County - Lead to Read KC

Job One

KC Can Compost

Metropolitan Arts Council of Greater Kansas City
NorthWest Communities Development Corporation
Prospect Business Associate

Shepherd's Center of Kansas City Central

Truman Heritage Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

Community Services League of Jackson County
Englewood Arts

Habitat for Humanity of Kansas City

Jerusalem Farm

Kansas City Community Land Trust

Legal Aid of Western Missouri

reStart, Inc.

Urban Neighborhood Initiative

Westside Housing Organization, Inc.

Englewood Arts
Swope Health Services
Twelfth Street Heritage Development Corporation

Footprints, Inc
Habitat for Humanity of Kansas City
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Funding
150,000.00
220,000.00

40,000.00
190,000.00

1,030,000.00

540,000.00
175,500.00

426,000.00

990,000.00
190,000.00
1,000,000.00
750,000.00
248,447.00

100,000.00

800,000.00
100,000.00
300,000.00
1,200,000.00
800,000.00
878,690.00
100,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,200,000.00
650,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,250,000.00
200,000.00
250,000.00
1,250,000.00
131,600.00
1,250,000.00

1,250,000.00
199,500.00
250,000.00
50,000.00
250,000.00
800,000.00
497,800.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
48,000.00
150,000.00
50,000.00
175,500.00
40,000.00
190,000.00

95,500.00
1,500,000.00
1,007,000.00
4,350,000.00
2,195,000.00

50,000.00

750,000.00
3,000,000.00
753,170.00

1,500,000.00
497,000.00
1,000,000.00

250,000.00
256,238.00



Reproductive Equity

Public Health

Home Ownership through
Rehabs

Foreclosure Prevention

Broadband Implementation

Reproductive Equity Fund

Senior Facility Programming
(end of life care, skilled nursing
center )

Justice Diversion Center

Initiatives to address
Homlessness

Crime Prevention

Food Desert/Insecurity

City of Grandview
Jerusalem Farm
KC Unidos Federal Credit Union

Community Services League of Jackson County
Habitat for Humanity of Kansas City

Heartland Center for Jobs and Freedom

Mattie Rhodes Center

Hispanic Economic Develpoment Corporation

Metropolitan Organization to Counter Sexual Assault (MOCSA)
Swope Health Services

Booth Manor Inc..

City of Oak Grove

Guadalupe Centers

Harry S Truman Childrens Neurological Center
Redemptorist Social Services Center

Swope Health Services

The City of Independence, MO Palmer Center

Connections to Success
Hickman Mills C-1 School District

City of Independence Health & Animal Services Department
Drumm Farm

Kansas City Public Library

First Call Alcohol/Drug Prevention & Recovery

Footprints, Inc.

Hillcrest Ministries Of MidAmerica, Inc., dba Hillcrest Transitional Housing
Hope House, Inc.

Jerusalem Farm

Mid-America Regional Council Community Services Corporation
Our Spot KC

reStart, Inc.

River of Refuge

The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry

The Salvation Army

Ad Hoc Group Against Crime

City of Grandview

City of Raytown

Footprints, Inc.

Kansas City Public Library

Mattie Rhodes Center

Metropolitan Organization to Counter Sexual Assault (MOCSA)

City of Independence Health & Animal Services Department
City of Raytown

Community Builders of Kansas City

Kanbe's Markets

Macedonia Baptist Church/Mountaintop

Mattie Rhodes Center

Redemptorist Social Services Center

The Children's Mercy Hospital

The Children's Mercy Hospital

The Salvation Army
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100,000.00

275,000.00
300,000.00

178,000.00
1,000,000.00
77,400.00
108,000.00
1,363,400.00

300,000.00

114,432.00
255,125.00

651,007.00

130,000.00
970,000.00
75,000.00
80,000.00
155,252.00
40,000.00

100,000.00
49,980.00

68,000.00

164,150.00
209,778.00
245,783.00
75,000.00
72,500.00
90,000.00
50,000.00
459,130.00
200,000.00
350,000.00
37,260.00
250,000.00
30,000.00

80,000.00
165,000.00
110,000.00
246,000.00
314,174.00
184,174.00

80,764.00

100,000.00
1,500,000.00
2,266,500.00

500,000.00

75,000.00

126,000.00

90,000.00

414,875.00

214,621.00

200,000.00



