## **Disadvantaged Communities**

			Funding
Senior Home Repairs	City of Raytown	\$	150,000.00
	Jerusalem Farm	\$	220,000.00
	NorthWest Communities Development Corporation	\$	40,000.00
	Truman Heritage Habitat for Humanity, Inc.	\$	190,000.00
C IID ' ON C			
Small Business & Non-profit Assistance	City of Vancas City MO	\$	1,030,000.00
Assistance	City of Kansas City, MO Community Capital Fund	\$	540,000.00
	Prospect Business Associate	\$	175,500.00
			,
Childcare Facility		\$	426,000.00
Improvements/Capacity Building			000 000 00
	Grandview C4 School District Kansas City Autism Training Center	\$ \$	990,000.00 190,000.00
	Kansas City Public Schools	\$	1,000,000.00
	Mattie Rhodes Center	\$	750,000.00
	United Inner City Services	\$	248,447.00
Community Space & Parks	at	\$	100,000.00
Improvements	City of Grain Valley		
	City of Independence - Municipal Services Dept City of Independence Health & Animal Services Department	\$ \$	800,000.00 100,000.00
	City of Oak Grove	\$	300,000.00
	City of Raytown	\$	1,200,000.00
	Englewood Arts	\$	800,000.00
	Heartland Overlook Preserve	\$	878,690.00
	Hickman Mills C-1 School District	\$	100,000.00
	Hispanic Economic Development Corporation	\$	1,000,000.00
	Indian Mound Neighborhood Association	\$	1,200,000.00
	Kansas City Parks and Recreation Mattie Rhodes Center	\$ \$	650,000.00 1,000,000.00
	Metropolitan Organization to Counter Sexual Assault (MOCSA)	\$	1,250,000.00
	National WWI Museum and Memorial	\$	200,000.00
	Redemptorist Social Services Center	\$	250,000.00
	Starlight Theatre Association of Kansas City, Inc.	\$	1,250,000.00
	The Children's Mercy Hospital	\$	131,600.00
	The Salvation Army	\$	1,250,000.00
Outside Agency	Adhoc Against Crime (moved from community)	\$	1,250,000.00
5 2 100 1 1 g 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Calvary Community Outreach Network (moved from community)	\$	199,500.00
	City of Grandview (moved from crime prevention)	\$	250,000.00
	Community Assistance Council	\$	50,000.00
	Downtown Kansas City Civic Ventures	\$	250,000.00
	Englewood Arts	\$	800,000.00
	Full Employment Council Inc. Jackson County - Lead to Read KC	\$ \$	497,800.00 60,000.00
	Job One	\$	25,000.00
	KC Can Compost	\$	48,000.00
	Metropolitan Arts Council of Greater Kansas City	\$	150,000.00
	NorthWest Communities Development Corporation	\$	50,000.00
	Prospect Business Associate	\$	175,500.00
	Shepherd's Center of Kansas City Central	\$	40,000.00
	Truman Heritage Habitat for Humanity, Inc.	\$	190,000.00
Housing Stock Stabilization	Community Services League of Jackson County	\$	95,500.00
	Englewood Arts	\$	1,500,000.00
	Habitat for Humanity of Kansas City	\$	1,007,000.00
	Jerusalem Farm	\$	4,350,000.00
	Kansas City Community Land Trust	\$	2,195,000.00
	Legal Aid of Western Missouri	\$	50,000.00
	reStart, Inc. Urban Neighborhood Initiative	\$ \$	750,000.00 3,000,000.00
	Westside Housing Organization, Inc.	\$	753,170.00
	<u> </u>	<b>~</b>	, . 7 0.00
Density Housing	Englewood Arts	\$	1,500,000.00
	Swope Health Services	\$	497,000.00
	Twelfth Street Heritage Development Corporation	\$	1,000,000.00
Votoran Housing	Footnainto Inc	ø	250 000 00
Veteran Housing	Footprints, Inc Habitat for Humanity of Kansas City	\$ \$	250,000.00 256,238.00
	Tractice for Trainanty of Railsas City		230,230.00

	Home Ownership through	C'. 10 1:	\$	100,000.00
	Rehabs	City of Grandview Jerusalem Farm	\$	275,000.00
		KC Unidos Federal Credit Union	\$	300,000.00
	Foreclosure Prevention	Community Services League of Jackson County	\$	178,000.00
		Habitat for Humanity of Kansas City	\$	1,000,000.00
		Heartland Center for Jobs and Freedom	\$	77,400.00
		Mattie Rhodes Center	\$	108,000.00
			\$	1,363,400.00
	<b>Broadband Implementation</b>	Hispanic Economic Develpoment Corporation	\$	300,000.00
Reproductive Equity				
	Reproductive Equity Fund	Metropolitan Organization to Counter Sexual Assault (MOCSA)	\$	114,432.00
	Reproductive Equity Fund	Swope Health Services	\$	255,125.00
D., L.P., 17., 141.				
Public Health				
	Senior Facility Programming			
	(end of life care, skilled nursing	D dM I	\$	651,007.00
	center)	Booth Manor Inc	e	120 000 00
		City of Oak Grove Guadalupe Centers	\$ \$	130,000.00 970,000.00
		Harry S Truman Childrens Neurological Center	\$	75,000.00
		Redemptorist Social Services Center	\$	80,000.00
		Swope Health Services	\$	155,252.00
		The City of Independence, MO Palmer Center	\$	40,000.00
	Justice Diversion Center	Connections to Success	\$	100,000.00
		Hickman Mills C-1 School District	\$	49,980.00
	Initiatives to address			
	Homlessness	City of Independence Health & Animal Services Department	\$	68,000.00
		Drumm Farm	\$	164,150.00
		Kansas City Public Library	\$	209,778.00
		First Call Alcohol/Drug Prevention & Recovery	\$	245,783.00
		Footprints, Inc.	\$	75,000.00
		Hillcrest Ministries Of MidAmerica, Inc., dba Hillcrest Transitional Housing	\$ \$	72,500.00
		Hope House, Inc. Jerusalem Farm	\$	90,000.00 50,000.00
		Mid-America Regional Council Community Services Corporation	\$	459,130.00
		Our Spot KC	\$	200,000.00
		reStart, Inc.	\$	350,000.00
		River of Refuge	\$	37,260.00
		The Kansas City Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry	\$	250,000.00
		The Salvation Army	\$	30,000.00
	Crime Prevention	Ad Hoc Group Against Crime	\$	80,000.00
		City of Grandview	\$	165,000.00
		City of Raytown	\$	110,000.00
		Footprints, Inc.	\$	246,000.00
		Kansas City Public Library	\$	314,174.00
		Mattie Rhodes Center Metropolitan Organization to Counter Sexual Assault (MOCSA)	\$ \$	184,174.00 80,764.00
		metropontan Organization to Counter Sexual Assault (MOCSA)	Þ	80,704.00
	Food Desert/Insecurity	City of Independence Health & Animal Services Department	\$	100,000.00
		City of Raytown	\$	1,500,000.00
		Community Builders of Kansas City Kanbe's Markets	\$ \$	2,266,500.00 500,000.00
		Macedonia Baptist Church/Mountaintop	\$	75,000.00
		Mattie Rhodes Center	\$	126,000.00
		Redemptorist Social Services Center	\$	90,000.00
		The Children's Mercy Hospital	\$	414,875.00
		The Children's Mercy Hospital	\$	214,621.00
		The Salvation Army	\$	200,000.00